NEW YORK CITY TRANSIT AUTHORITY

BOARD COF TRANSPORTATION

THE CITY OF NEW YORK ’ ¥, JEROME DALY
370 JAY STREET SECHETARY
BROOKLYN 1, N. Y.

TELEPHONE ULster 2-5C00

REFER TO 1026-B

£L

From: Office of the Persconnel Clerk
To Mr, Alexander Goncharko
2077 60th Street
Brooklyn 4, N. Y.

0B

Subject: Record of Emplovment

The records of this office indicate that you have been
T S

employed by the New York City Transit Authority and its predecessors as
followss
December 9, 1947 ~ Appointed Bus Maintainer-Group B
{pros ¢0101al competitive)
{temporary)

October 15, 1950 Termination of provisional appoirtment

October 16, 1950 - Appoluted Bus Nalnualzcr@Gronp B
{permanent competitive}
December 28, 1951 -~ Name changed from Alexander Goncharko, Jr.

The following is a record of your dubiess

Repair and maintain Twin Coach Type bus, gasoline driven. Torque
Convertors, Engines, Brakes and accessories for approximately two
(2) years, at Ulmer Park Garege,

Worked in the Central Repair Shop on G.M.C., Mack and Twin Cecach
type buses and performed miscellaneous type of unscheduled repairs on
same for approximately four and one-half (hzj years,’

You are presently employed in the Surface Car & Bus Maintenance
Department (Brooklyn Bus} and your services have been satisfactory,

/s/ J. Viglione
for
A, Bass

Personnel Clerk
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ERIE RAILROAD COMPANY

C. K. JAMES

SUPT. OF MOTIVE POWER
W. G. CARLSON

ASST. SUPT. OF MOTIVE POWER
E. D. HALL

MECHANICAL ENGINEER

MIDLAND BUILDING

November 25, 1925 CLEVELAND 15, OHIO

T,
!

Mr. W. B. Hestor

General Chairman, I.4A. of H.
6 Wells Street

Hornell, New York

Dear S5ir:

In meeting with the General Chailrman on
Wovember 10th, you raised question converning Mr. Alex
Gonecharko hired at Brier Hill as Machinist.

I am guoting below answer to inquiry relating
to this man's previous employment and his specific duties
involved: -

Repair and maiptain Twin Coach Type bus, gasoline
driven., Torque Convertors, Engines, Brakes and
accessories for approximately two (2) vears, at
Ulmer Park Gerage.

o

Worked in the Central Repair Shop on C.HM.C., Mack

and Twin Coach Type busses and performed miscellaneous
tyvpe of unscheduled repairs on same for approximately
four and one-hald (L) vears.

It would appear thet his previous esmployment would
qualify him as Machinist according to Rule 39 of current
agreement.

Very tg&;y yours,
!

A )1/" e Y
N S T S~
f/ I]
()




Decembeyr 12, 1956.

%ﬁf. Co Ke &Tames,
Supt. Motive Power,
Erie Railroad Co. ’

Deayr Sir:

For the second time it has becoms necessary o pro-
test the employment of Mr, Alexander Goncharks, as a Machinist,
at Brier Hill, Ohio. Dissel Shop. o ac¢tion was taken on your
letter of November 25, 1955, on this subject, as Mr. Goncharko
resigned from the Erie Railroad Co. on December 9, 1955,

We are protesting the employment of Mr. Goncharko, as
s Machinist, for the simple reason that no evidenge has been pro-
duced to show that this man has worked ag a Mechanic.

ie have received protests from the Machinist Apnrent-
lces employed at Brier Hill, due to the employment of this msen
and it would appear from the protests I have recelived from the
regulsyr Methanics that there must be some foundation for these
protests.

1t is very seldom that a complaint of this nsturs is
nrogregssed to your office and I would appreciate it, if serious
consideration would be given and if this men does not have the
necessary gqualifications, then he should be removed from servige,
ag a machinist. Ve have no objections if this man was employed as
& Machinist HelpeX. -

It seems strange that after so much discontent vhen
this man was originally employed, that the loeal 0fficials should
reemploye this man ag a Machiniss,

The Apprentices at Brier Hill feel that the Local 0ff-
icials have made a mockery out of the Apoprenticeship System on the
Erie Railroad.

Awaiting an early reply, I am,

Very truly vours,

Flonaral Mhed rmav.
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February 29%h

%irc iw gfﬁ 2
Mr, Wm.E, &

& 1 Mr,Yoncharko s Tind
wWe h&ve to show him hcm to do the wa‘k, and it is an injustice
to us who are g;;»am; to finish our apprenticeship, There is
no purpose serving four ysars as an apprentice, when one, ¥y JGoncharko,
or another, can walk right in ashead of us withoubt sem ving an
apprenticeship.

i ;oS
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Erim Ratrroap CoMPANY

to our file
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In your reply please
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ERIE RAILROAD COMPANY

®

G K. JAMES MIDLAND BUILDING
SUPT. OF MOTIVE POWER CLEVELAND 15‘ OHIO
W. G. CARLSOM
ASST. SUPT. OF MOTIVE POWER

E. D. HALL
MECHANICAL ENGINEER

March 19, 1956

Mr. W. B, Nestor

General Chairman

International Associstion of Machinists
6 Wells Street

Hornell, New York

Dear Mr. Nestor:

I have your letter shown dated December 12, 1956
regarding employment of Alexander Goncharko as Machinist at
Brier Hill, Chio.

I wrote you under date of November 25, 1955 listing
previous experience of this man, which clearly indicated that he
had more than four years experience in the machinist trade as
required by Rule 39 of Shop Crafts Agreement.

In December, 1955 Mr. Goncharko resigned because of
sickness in his family, but later he returned to Brier Hill
and was again employed as a Machinist.

From what I can learn from Mr, Robinson, Mr, Gon-
charko has a good knowledge of his trade and fully qualifies
for employment as Machinist.

We have been short of Machinists at Brier Hill
for some time and were fortunate to be sble to hire one and

there was no intent to cause discontent on the part of our
Machinist Apprentices at that point.

Very t;?ly*yours,

7 a7 — \
g B @,
o k\ “7{K/14«ng2ﬁ/
/"/3 .
(N4



Merch 26, 1956,

¥r. G, K. James,
Bupt. Motlve Power
Erie Railroad Co.

Dear Sir:

‘Referring to your letier of Maych 19, 19056,
in which you advise that Mr. Alexander Concharko, has
the required experiente, al the HMachinist Trade, as re=
guired under Secial Rule 39, of the Shop Craft Agreement,
and also that Mr. Goncharko, resigned from the Erie Ralle
road because of sickness in his fanily.

I wes advised that My, Goncharko, resigned from
the Brie Railroad, for the purpose of opening a Garags.

Would appreciste a copy of the information as
to his previous employment that would tend to prove that
he had the required time at the machinist trade o quallfy
him a8 a Machinist under Rule 39, of the Special Ruldks of
the Agreement. '

We are awrae of the shortage of Machinisits at
Brier Hill and that is one of the reasons we suggested
some kind of a policy in regards to Apprentices and Helpers
to alleviate this cohdition; but, if we are golng to be
foreced to sccept situations of this nature , then, there
ig very little use in trying to &@ﬂ¥§§§§§'With the 0ffice
ials of the Mechanical Department. f

This episode has done more to bresk down the
Apprenticeship Program on the Erie Railroad than anything
I can think of today and if the Loeal Ofricials and Supere
visor of Apprentices condone this action and they are up-
held by the Officials of the Mechanical Department, then,
God help the Mechanical Department of the future on the
Erie Railroad.

Very truly yours,

General Chairman.



ERIE RAILROAD COMPANY

C. K. JAMES \/

MIDLAND BUILDING
SUPT, OF MOTIVE POWER .
~ . CLEVELAND 15, OHIO
W. G. CARLSON

ASST, SUPT. OF MOTIVE POWER

E. D. HALL
MECHANICAL ENGINEER

bpril 2, 1956

Mr. W. E. Nestor-

General Chairman

International Association of Machinists
Wells Street

Hornell, Hew York

Dear Mr, Nestor:

Yours of March 26, 1956, regarding employment of
Alexander Goncharko,

I wrote you under date of November 25, 1955, quoting
answer to your inquiry relating to this man's employment and
am giving you another copy as information,

You will note that he has had more than four years

service in the Machinist trade as reguired under rule No. 39
of current agreement with Shop Craft Employes, '

ery tryly yours,

@/ { MO FR
-




May 21, 1956

Mre G, K. James
Sunte Hotive Power

Dear Sir:

Tegarding converasabticn in your office cons
cerning the employment of Mr, Alex,nﬁeﬁ @aﬂcnarkog ag
a machinist st Brier Hill Shop, Ohic.

T was unﬁer the impressicn that furiher in-
veatigation o of this men's oualiflcatlaﬁs vould be made
on account of certailn steberments that were nmade as 1o
hisg ability.

weuld vou kindly advise if any ﬁuwthe n
ﬁavma tion has tesn Tresented to change the decis
the protest from the Machinist Cra rathe

Very truly yours,

General Chairman.
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ERIE RAILROAD COMPANY

C. K. JAMES
SUPT. OF MOTIVE POWER

MIDLAND BUILDING

- CLEVELAND 15, OHIO
W. G. CARLSON
ASST. SUPT. OF MOTIVE POWER

E.D. HALL
MECHANICAL ENGINEER

May 24, 1956

Mr. W. E. Nestor

.Genl. Chairman, l.A. of M.
6 Wells Street

Hornell, New York

Dear Mr, Nestor:

Yours of May 21, 1956 concerning employment
of Mr. Alexander Goncharko as Machinist at Brier Hill
Shop, X

This man recently has resigned from our service.
O

.
Very/
\

ryly yours,

ey




